

March 6, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2127

In lieu of the amendments as printed on page 835 of the House Journal, Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2127 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 8, replace "eighteen" with "twenty-four"

Page 1, line 10, replace "chapters" with "chapter"

Page 1, line 13, replace "eighteen" with "twenty-four"

Page 1, line 17, replace "December 31" with "June 30"

Page 1, line 17, replace "2018" with "2019"

Renumber accordingly